

# **GLADSAXE 2024 WELCOME EVENT**







- Networking
- Local communities
- Job centre
- Leisure and culture
- Children and much more

#### Saturday, May 25, from 13.00-15.00 Gladsaxe Rådhus, Rådhus Allé 7, 2860 Søborg

We appreciate the diversity and value that international citizens bring to and generate for the municiality. It is important to us that our citizens enjoy living and feeling at home and part of Gladsaxe Municipality.

We therefore invite you to join an engaging, informative and fun event for internationals living and working in Gladsaxe. This event offers an opportunity for you and your family to deepen your understanding of Gladsaxe Municipality, connect with local organizations, network with other internationals in your community and exchange tips on embracing life in Gladsaxe.

Start networking with other internationals in Gladsaxe by joining our recently created Facebook group: Internationals living and working in Gladsaxe

If you cannot wait and want to learn more about Gladsaxe Municipaity, check out gladsaxe.dk/welcome



## **PROGRAM**

#### Gladsaxe Welcome Event May 25, from 13.00-15.00

#### **Town Hall**

13.00-13.15 Welcome by *Trine Græse*, Mayor of Gladsaxe Municipality



13.15-15.00

Meet various organizations, e.g. sportsclubs, voluntary clubs etc.

#### **Childrens Corner**

Town Hall and outside area

13.00-15.00

Get creative and have fun

### **City Council Hall**

13.30-14.00

Get a better understanding of Danish culture to have a smoother transition and adaption by *Kathy Borys Siddiqui* from Active Action



14.15-14.30

Events and activities for international citizens by International House, **ihcph.kk.dk** 

## **Gladsaxe Library**

14.30-15.00

Tour at the public library and the garden



#### Sign up here

Secure your spot by signing up at **gladsaxe.dk/welcomeevent** no later than May 20 – first come, first served

Please note: photos will be taken at the event for communication purposes

Gladsaxe Municipality  $\cdot$  The Business Support Team  $\cdot$  Rådhus Allé  $7 \cdot 2860$  Søborg  $\cdot$  gladsaxe.dk/business Phone: +45 51 25 33 07  $\cdot$  E-mail: erhverv@gladsaxe.dk